	0-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME		
.92 F	SHEET Patent and Trademark C		
	80679		
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Andrew George Rickman	Name: Bookham Technology Limited		
Arnold Peter Roscoe Harpin	Internal Address:		
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?. □ Yes ⊠ No			
. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:90 Milton Park		
■ Assignment			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Abindon Oxon Country: United Kingdom ZIP: OX14 4RY		
xecution Date: June 30, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/11/8 739 Additional our Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	nbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6.Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Jon L. Roberts, Esq.			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$ 40.00		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Roberts & Brownell, LLC	8. Deposit account number: 18/1579		
8381 Old Courthouse Road, Suite 212			
City: Vienna State:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) T USE THIS SPACE.		
Statement and signature.			
	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum		
Jon L. Roberts, Esq. Name of Person Signing Sig	mature Date		
	tal number of pages including cover sheet:3		
	tal number of pages including cover sheet:3		

PATENT REEL: 9341 FRAME: 0020

Docket No.:		
	<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>	
In consideration of the premises and other good and acknowledged, the undersigned,	valuable consideration in hand pai	d, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereb
(1)Andrew George Rickman	(2) <u>Arnolo</u>	l Peter Roscoe Harpin
(3)	(4)	
(5)	(6)	
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell	assign and transfer unto	
BOOKHAM TECHNOLOGY LIMITED of 90 MII	TON PARK, ABINGDON, OX	ON OX14 4RY, UNITED KINGDOM
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE" U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	the entire right, title and interest .	for the United States of America as defined in 3
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Parent w		
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent w	ns executed on	*
and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits und said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGN	nd all extensions, divisions, rei er the International Convention : ssigns and legal representatives; th	ssues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, o for the Protection of Industrial Property to the
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a li obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Pate and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, ir of or related to the said invention; and to execute any paper essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the	it of the United States, upon requ and to any improvements, and ap by the said ASSIGNEE, its succ	est of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign plications for patent based thereon, growing ou
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:		
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED	
WCZ.E.	30	June 1998
Name:		
2) Name:	30	June 1998
3) Name:		
4) Name:		
5)		
Name:		